Steege, Jerry'K.

From: Brunney, Elaine M.

Sent: Tuesday, July 27, 2010 10:19 AM

To: Steege, Jerty K.

Subject: FW: Vehicle purchases before 9/30/10

Jerry - Please start the legislation for vehicle purchases that will be coming out of operations (591117).
Thanks, Elaine

From: Reagan, Kelly W.

Sent: Tuesday, July 27, 2010 10:12 AM

To: Brunney, Elaine M,

Cc: King, John W.; Burns, William A.; Rundio, Ted; Warner, Connie G.; Simpson, Sonja R.; Robins, Adam; Buckley, Jerry
M.
Subject: Re: Vehicle purchases before 9/30/10

Ok to purchase
Kelly

From: Brunney, Elaine M.

To: Reagan, Kelly W.

Cc: King, John W.; Burns, William A.; Rundio, Ted; Warner, Connie G.; Simpson, Sonja R.; Robins, Adam; Buckley, Jerry
M.

Sent: Tue Jul 27 09:16:38 2010

Subject: Vehicle purchases before 9/30/10

Kelly —

DPS is intending to purchase three {1) Ford Fusion, , one {1} % ton pickup and four (4) Ford F350 vehicles that
will come out of Planning & Operations:

Planning & Operations:

One (1) Ford Fusion 4-door passenger car

Four (4} Ford F350 1-Ton pickup with the snow plow package.
One (1) %-ton pick up

These vehicles will replace the following BT numbers:
BT18660

BT18672

BT18690

BT18592




BT13404

BT18688

The requested vehicles are to replace existing vehicles and need approval to purchase before the cut-off
dates.

Thanks -

Elaine M. Brunney

Fiscal Manager - Operations
Office of Support Services
Dept of Public Service

614-645-5705




